
 

 
Alameda Mazarredo nº 69, 8º 
48009 Bilbao 
 

 

 

TO THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE COMITTEE 

NOTICE OF OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

 

Pursuant to article 17 of the Regulation (UE) no. 596/2014 on Market Abuse, to articles 
227 and 228 of the Royal Legislative-Decree 4/2015, dated 23 October, approving 
the consolidated version of the Securities Market Act and to Section Four of 
Regulation 1/2017, dated 26 April, of the National Stock Exchange Committee, on 
liquidity agreements, regarding the liquidity agreement executed on 13 April 2021 
with JB Capital Markets, S.V., S.A.U., which entered into force on 28 April 2021, CIE 
Automotive, S.A. (i) informs that no transaction made between 1 July 2021 and 30 
September 2021, both included, was executed as a block trade or bilaterally-agreed 
transaction and (ii) discloses the summary of the transactions made during such 
period, as attached to this relevant information notice. 
 
 

Bilbao, 6 October 2021. 

Jose Ramón Berecibar Mutiozábal. 
Secretary to the Board of Directors 
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 Shares Cash Execution average price 
Balance at signing of the agreement  141.000 3.352.980,00  
Initial balance 77.690 5.090.188,97  
Acquisitions 763.935 -18.625.509,46 24,38101338 
Disposals -562.626 13.885.922,74 24,68055643 
Expenses directly linked to the stock market 
transactions  

4.938,40  

Final Balance 278.999 345.663,85   
 
 
 

 
Transaction 

Date 
Number 
Shares 

Block Number of 
transactions 

Execution Average 
Price (€) 

Execution Cash (€) Shares as of the 
relevant date 
(Total shares) 

Effective 
Amount (€) 

Initial balance      5.090.188,97 77.690  
Acquisitions 01 / 07 / 2021 4.000 N 5 24,99000 -99.960,00 81.690 4.990.228,97 
Disposals 01 / 07 / 2021 -26.000 N 25 25,42620 661.080,00 55.690 5.651.308,97 
Acquisitions 02 / 07 / 2021 24.000 N 42 25,79830 -619.160,00 79.690 5.032.148,97 
Disposals 02 / 07 / 2021 -6.000 N 7 26,01330 156.080,00 73.690 5.188.228,97 
Disposals 05 / 07 / 2021 -25.000 N 25 26,02640 650.660,00 48.690 5.838.888,97 
Acquisitions 06 / 07 / 2021 15.800 N 34 25,85620 -408.528,00 64.490 5.430.360,97 
Disposals 06 / 07 / 2021 -15.000 N 16 26,06270 390.940,00 49.490 5.821.300,97 
Acquisitions 07 / 07 / 2021 15.000 N 14 25,35600 -380.340,00 64.490 5.440.960,97 
Disposals 07 / 07 / 2021 -5.000 N 13 25,60000 128.000,00 59.490 5.568.960,97 
Acquisitions 08 / 07 / 2021 20.700 N 16 25,13540 -520.302,00 80.190 5.048.658,97 
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Transaction 

Date 
Number 
Shares 

Block Number of 
transactions 

Execution Average 
Price (€) 

Execution Cash (€) Shares as of the 
relevant date 
(Total shares) 

Effective 
Amount (€) 

Disposals 08 / 07 / 2021 -10.000 N 20 25,28350 252.834,66 70.190 5.301.493,63 
Acquisitions 09 / 07 / 2021 2.969 N 5 25,20400 -74.830,74 73.159 5.226.662,89 
Disposals 09 / 07 / 2021 -20.000 N 32 25,43100 508.620,00 53.159 5.735.282,89 
Acquisitions 12 / 07 / 2021 24.000 N 43 25,12670 -603.040,00 77.159 5.132.242,89 
Disposals 12 / 07 / 2021 -3.000 N 1 25,50000 76.500,00 74.159 5.208.742,89 
Acquisitions 13 / 07 / 2021 4.000 N 5 25,44000 -101.760,00 78.159 5.106.982,89 
Disposals 13 / 07 / 2021 -18.000 N 17 25,63440 461.420,00 60.159 5.568.402,89 
Acquisitions 14 / 07 / 2021 13.400 N 16 25,56810 -342.612,00 73.559 5.225.790,89 
Disposals 14 / 07 / 2021 -13.000 N 35 25,69690 334.060,00 60.559 5.559.850,89 
Acquisitions 15 / 07 / 2021 13.600 N 15 25,18500 -342.516,00 74.159 5.217.334,89 
Disposals 15 / 07 / 2021 -10.000 N 6 25,19800 251.980,00 64.159 5.469.314,89 
Acquisitions 16 / 07 / 2021 15.800 N 29 24,75360 -391.107,34 79.959 5.078.207,55 
Disposals 16 / 07 / 2021 -7.600 N 10 24,81050 188.560,00 72.359 5.266.767,55 
Acquisitions 19 / 07 / 2021 12.300 N 23 23,90050 -293.976,20 84.659 4.972.791,35 
Disposals 19 / 07 / 2021 -11.200 N 13 23,92750 267.988,00 73.459 5.240.779,35 
Acquisitions 20 / 07 / 2021 12.100 N 12 24,24130 -293.320,00 85.559 4.947.459,35 
Disposals 20 / 07 / 2021 -12.100 N 17 24,27870 293.772,00 73.459 5.241.231,35 
Acquisitions 21 / 07 / 2021 11.400 N 22 24,67680 -281.316,00 84.859 4.959.915,35 
Disposals 21 / 07 / 2021 -12.800 N 16 24,70970 316.284,00 72.059 5.276.199,35 
Acquisitions 22 / 07 / 2021 12.600 N 30 24,69480 -311.154,00 84.659 4.965.045,35 
Disposals 22 / 07 / 2021 -6.000 N 4 24,96000 149.760,00 78.659 5.114.805,35 
Acquisitions 23 / 07 / 2021 20.789 N 57 24,95870 -518.865,76 99.448 4.595.939,59 
Disposals 23 / 07 / 2021 -3.000 N 3 25,00000 75.000,00 96.448 4.670.939,59 
Acquisitions 26 / 07 / 2021 11.600 N 9 24,62760 -285.680,00 108.048 4.385.259,59 
Disposals 26 / 07 / 2021 -12.600 N 21 24,80480 312.540,00 95.448 4.697.799,59 
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Transaction 

Date 
Number 
Shares 

Block Number of 
transactions 

Execution Average 
Price (€) 

Execution Cash (€) Shares as of the 
relevant date 
(Total shares) 

Effective 
Amount (€) 

Acquisitions 27 / 07 / 2021 12.000 N 9 24,58000 -294.960,00 107.448 4.402.839,59 
Disposals 27 / 07 / 2021 -12.200 N 17 24,60050 300.126,00 95.248 4.702.965,59 
Acquisitions 28 / 07 / 2021 10.129 N 15 24,93340 -252.550,16 105.377 4.450.415,43 
Disposals 28 / 07 / 2021 -13.100 N 16 24,90760 326.290,00 92.277 4.776.705,43 
Acquisitions 29 / 07 / 2021 14.450 N 22 24,86040 -359.233,00 106.727 4.417.472,43 
Disposals 29 / 07 / 2021 -9.550 N 10 24,95350 238.306,00 97.177 4.655.778,43 
Acquisitions 30 / 07 / 2021 3.430 N 6 25,29990 -86.778,62 100.607 4.568.999,81 
Disposals 30 / 07 / 2021 -17.100 N 29 25,06260 428.570,00 83.507 4.997.569,81 
Acquisitions 02 / 08 / 2021 15.670 N 33 25,28000 -396.137,60 99.177 4.601.432,21 
Disposals 02 / 08 / 2021 -9.700 N 18 25,50000 247.350,00 89.477 4.848.782,21 
Acquisitions 03 / 08 / 2021 25.000 N 43 24,98230 -624.558,52 114.477 4.224.223,69 
Acquisitions 04 / 08 / 2021 14.000 N 19 24,85290 -347.940,00 128.477 3.876.283,69 
Disposals 04 / 08 / 2021 -225 N 1 25,10000 5.647,50 128.252 3.881.931,19 
Acquisitions 05 / 08 / 2021 7.000 N 10 24,78000 -173.460,00 135.252 3.708.471,19 
Disposals 05 / 08 / 2021 -17.600 N 17 25,10910 441.920,00 117.652 4.150.391,19 
Acquisitions 06 / 08 / 2021 7.000 N 7 25,32130 -177.249,16 124.652 3.973.142,03 
Disposals 06 / 08 / 2021 -17.000 N 22 25,40000 431.800,00 107.652 4.404.942,03 
Acquisitions 09 / 08 / 2021 8.000 N 22 25,13500 -201.080,00 115.652 4.203.862,03 
Disposals 09 / 08 / 2021 -8.615 N 23 25,28610 217.839,50 107.037 4.421.701,53 
Acquisitions 10 / 08 / 2021 5.500 N 11 25,26550 -138.960,00 112.537 4.282.741,53 
Disposals 10 / 08 / 2021 -17.000 N 26 25,40120 431.820,00 95.537 4.714.561,53 
Acquisitions 11 / 08 / 2021 8.899 N 13 25,14450 -223.760,86 104.436 4.490.800,67 
Disposals 11 / 08 / 2021 -12.000 N 26 25,40670 304.880,00 92.436 4.795.680,67 
Disposals 12 / 08 / 2021 -15.000 N 27 25,80400 387.060,00 77.436 5.182.740,67 
Acquisitions 13 / 08 / 2021 3.625 N 13 25,82000 -93.597,50 81.061 5.089.143,17 
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Transaction 

Date 
Number 
Shares 

Block Number of 
transactions 

Execution Average 
Price (€) 

Execution Cash (€) Shares as of the 
relevant date 
(Total shares) 

Effective 
Amount (€) 

Disposals 13 / 08 / 2021 -9.800 N 13 25,90820 253.900,00 71.261 5.343.043,17 
Acquisitions 16 / 08 / 2021 7.170 N 21 25,84000 -185.272,80 78.431 5.157.770,37 
Disposals 16 / 08 / 2021 -9.400 N 19 25,96260 244.048,00 69.031 5.401.818,37 
Acquisitions 17 / 08 / 2021 15.600 N 30 25,58490 -399.124,00 84.631 5.002.694,37 
Disposals 17 / 08 / 2021 -3.800 N 3 25,80000 98.040,00 80.831 5.100.734,37 
Acquisitions 18 / 08 / 2021 5.000 N 11 25,48000 -127.400,00 85.831 4.973.334,37 
Disposals 18 / 08 / 2021 -14.600 N 24 25,52050 372.600,00 71.231 5.345.934,37 
Acquisitions 19 / 08 / 2021 19.500 N 50 25,06230 -488.715,50 90.731 4.857.218,87 
Acquisitions 20 / 08 / 2021 17.000 N 47 25,14350 -427.440,00 107.731 4.429.778,87 
Disposals 20 / 08 / 2021 -412 N 6 25,24000 10.398,88 107.319 4.440.177,75 
Acquisitions 23 / 08 / 2021 17.400 N 19 25,10020 -436.744,00 124.719 4.003.433,75 
Disposals 23 / 08 / 2021 -2.000 N 3 25,34000 50.680,00 122.719 4.054.113,75 
Acquisitions 24 / 08 / 2021 15.800 N 49 24,76820 -391.338,00 138.519 3.662.775,75 
Acquisitions 25 / 08 / 2021 18.400 N 49 24,69260 -454.344,00 156.919 3.208.431,75 
Acquisitions 26 / 08 / 2021 10.137 N 32 24,54020 -248.764,42 167.056 2.959.667,33 
Disposals 26 / 08 / 2021 -2.188 N 7 24,75480 54.163,60 164.868 3.013.830,93 
Acquisitions 27 / 08 / 2021 10.200 N 26 24,56350 -250.548,00 175.068 2.763.282,93 
Disposals 27 / 08 / 2021 -7.000 N 10 24,66000 172.620,00 168.068 2.935.902,93 
Acquisitions 30 / 08 / 2021 10.000 N 21 24,53000 -245.300,00 178.068 2.690.602,93 
Disposals 30 / 08 / 2021 -9.000 N 20 24,69110 222.220,00 169.068 2.912.822,93 
Acquisitions 31 / 08 / 2021 13.500 N 30 24,41330 -329.580,00 182.568 2.583.242,93 
Disposals 31 / 08 / 2021 -2.000 N 4 24,60000 49.200,00 180.568 2.632.442,93 
Acquisitions 01 / 09 / 2021 18.400 N 27 24,14740 -444.312,00 198.968 2.188.130,93 
Acquisitions 02 / 09 / 2021 12.000 N 67 24,12670 -289.520,00 210.968 1.898.610,93 
Disposals 02 / 09 / 2021 -4.000 N 4 24,30000 97.200,00 206.968 1.995.810,93 
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Transaction 

Date 
Number 
Shares 

Block Number of 
transactions 

Execution Average 
Price (€) 

Execution Cash (€) Shares as of the 
relevant date 
(Total shares) 

Effective 
Amount (€) 

Acquisitions 03 / 09 / 2021 17.900 N 25 23,96210 -428.922,00 224.868 1.566.888,93 
Acquisitions 06 / 09 / 2021 10.000 N 16 23,84000 -238.400,00 234.868 1.328.488,93 
Disposals 06 / 09 / 2021 -3.000 N 3 24,00000 72.000,00 231.868 1.400.488,93 
Acquisitions 07 / 09 / 2021 10.000 N 43 23,72200 -237.220,00 241.868 1.163.268,93 
Disposals 07 / 09 / 2021 -7.000 N 28 23,88290 167.180,00 234.868 1.330.448,93 
Acquisitions 08 / 09 / 2021 15.500 N 25 23,56000 -365.180,00 250.368 965.268,93 
Acquisitions 09 / 09 / 2021 4.700 N 14 23,28000 -109.416,00 255.068 855.852,93 
Disposals 09 / 09 / 2021 -13.000 N 34 23,57930 306.531,34 242.068 1.162.384,27 
Acquisitions 10 / 09 / 2021 12.400 N 19 23,48000 -291.152,00 254.468 871.232,27 
Disposals 10 / 09 / 2021 -5.000 N 9 23,62000 118.100,00 249.468 989.332,27 
Acquisitions 13 / 09 / 2021 6.000 N 7 23,48000 -140.880,00 255.468 848.452,27 
Disposals 13 / 09 / 2021 -11.000 N 25 23,70180 260.720,06 244.468 1.109.172,33 
Acquisitions 14 / 09 / 2021 14.000 N 23 23,33710 -326.720,00 258.468 782.452,33 
Disposals 14 / 09 / 2021 -2.600 N 3 23,68000 61.568,00 255.868 844.020,33 
Acquisitions 15 / 09 / 2021 15.000 N 21 22,74270 -341.140,00 270.868 502.880,33 
Disposals 15 / 09 / 2021 -2.000 N 1 22,34000 44.680,00 268.868 547.560,33 
Acquisitions 16 / 09 / 2021 12.300 N 20 22,18570 -272.884,00 281.168 274.676,33 
Acquisitions 17 / 09 / 2021 2.367 N 3 21,84000 -51.695,28 283.535 222.981,05 
Disposals 17 / 09 / 2021 -12.016 N 23 22,05020 264.955,20 271.519 487.936,25 
Acquisitions 20 / 09 / 2021 11.900 N 9 21,44120 -255.150,00 283.419 232.786,25 
Disposals 20 / 09 / 2021 -3.000 N 5 21,50000 64.500,00 280.419 297.286,25 
Acquisitions 21 / 09 / 2021 8.000 N 12 21,29500 -170.360,00 288.419 126.926,25 
Disposals 21 / 09 / 2021 -4.000 N 4 21,47000 85.880,00 284.419 212.806,25 
Acquisitions 22 / 09 / 2021 2.000 N 2 21,50000 -43.000,00 286.419 169.806,25 
Disposals 22 / 09 / 2021 -18.000 N 26 21,86670 393.600,00 268.419 563.406,25 
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Transaction 

Date 
Number 
Shares 

Block Number of 
transactions 

Execution Average 
Price (€) 

Execution Cash (€) Shares as of the 
relevant date 
(Total shares) 

Effective 
Amount (€) 

Acquisitions 23 / 09 / 2021 2.000 N 2 22,18000 -44.360,00 270.419 519.046,25 
Disposals 23 / 09 / 2021 -13.000 N 9 22,39230 291.100,00 257.419 810.146,25 
Disposals 24 / 09 / 2021 -18.520 N 28 22,57370 418.064,00 238.899 1.228.210,25 
Acquisitions 27 / 09 / 2021 2.000 N 4 22,48000 -44.960,00 240.899 1.183.250,25 
Disposals 27 / 09 / 2021 -16.900 N 37 22,74360 384.366,00 223.999 1.567.616,25 
Acquisitions 28 / 09 / 2021 19.000 N 17 22,50110 -427.520,00 242.999 1.140.096,25 
Disposals 28 / 09 / 2021 -2.000 N 6 22,76000 45.520,00 240.999 1.185.616,25 
Acquisitions 29 / 09 / 2021 21.000 N 26 21,99810 -461.960,00 261.999 723.656,25 
Acquisitions 30 / 09 / 2021 19.000 N 32 21,97130 -417.454,00 280.999 306.202,25 
Disposals 30 / 09 / 2021 -2.000 N 3 22,20000 44.400,00 278.999 350.602,25 

 


